

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
(CC 10955/2011)

(From the judgement and order(s) in 04/01/2001 in RFA No.564/1999
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
SITA RAM SHARMA & ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 01/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.H.P.Rawal, ASG
Mr.S.Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.
Ms.Kamla Sinha, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.J.K.Das, Adv.
Mr.Bir Singh, Adv.
Mr.P.P.Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Shri H.P.Rawal, learned Additional Solicitor General
requests for an adjournment to enable him to instruct the concerned
officer to file a comprehensive affidavit to explain unusually long
delay of 3705 days' delay in filing the special leave petition.

Keeping in view the peculiar nature of the case, we
accept the request of the learned Additional Solicitor General and
allow four weeks' time to the petitioner to file additional
affidavit.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master