

>

1

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011  
(CC 10955/2011)  
(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2001 in RFA No.564/1999,  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SITA RAM SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 09/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.H.P.Rawal, ASG  
Mr.S.Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.  
Ms.Vimla Sinha, Adv.  
Mr.B.V.Balram Das, A.O.R.(Not Present)  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.(Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr.J.K.Das, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.B.R.Singh, Adv.  
Mr.P.P.Nayak, Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay,  
returnable in 10 weeks.

Shri B.R.Singh, the instructing counsel of Shri  
Mr.J.K.Das, learned senior counsel accepts notice on behalf of  
respondent No.2. Issue notice to the remaining respondents.

Reply affidavits on behalf of the contesting respondents  
be filed within ten weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed  
2

within next two weeks.

List the case after twelve weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master