

0

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011

CC 10955/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2001 in RFA No.564/1999, of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SITA RAM SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12458 of 2011

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12476 of 2011

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11414 of 2011

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13175 of 2011

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 18/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.

Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shashindra Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, AOR

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the written request circulated by learned counsel for Delhi Development Authority seeking adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty, hearing of the petitions is adjourned to 11.02.2013.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)

| Court Master

|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)

| | Court Master

| |

|

|

|