

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 10955/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2001 in RFA No.564/1999, of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SITA RAM SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11414 of 2011

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12458 of 2011

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling the SLP
and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12476 of 2011

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13175 of 2011

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 05/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. SWA Qadri, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Prasad Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahara, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shashindra Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Pratibha Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. V.B. Saharya, Adv.for
M/S Saharya & Co., Adv

Mr. J.K. Das, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.P. Nayak, Adv.

Mr. D.M. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv

...2/-

:2:

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Baid, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the Union of India states that since the learned Additional Solicitor General who is appearing in these petitions is out of station, let these matters be listed on 29th

April, 2013.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master